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
grande terrasse façe à la mer, 2 chambres dont une avec sa salle de bains, 
bureau, cuisine, douche avec WC, Exposition sud-nord, Cave et parking 
collectif. DPE : C. Réf. : 393353. Charges/an : 3240 €. ›› On high floor, rare, 
double lounge with 2 bay windows overlooking a large terrace facing the sea, 
2 bedrooms, one with its bathroom, office, kitchen, shower with toilet, South-
North facing. Cellar and parking lot. EPC : C. Ref. : 393353. Charges/yr : 3240 €.

Superbe appartement en dernier étage de 172 m², au calme, excellent état. Entrée, 
lumineux séjour de 55 m², cuisine indépendante, arrière cuisine, 3 chambres, 
2 SDB, 2 WC, Clim, 2 grands balcons, dressing, cave. À deux pas de la mer, tram 
DPE : D. Réf. : 396132. Charges/an : 5550 €. ›› Superb apartment 172 m² on the 
top floor, quiet, mint condition. Entrance, bright living room 55 m², kitchen, utility 
room, 3 bedrooms, 2 bathrooms, 2 WC, AC, 2 large balconies, dressing room, 
cellar. Just steps from the sea & tram. EPC : D. Ref. : 396132. Charges/yr : 5550 €.
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NICE MUSICIENS	   590 000 €

Bel immeuble bourgeois, proche jardin Alsace Lorraine, 3P traversant, parfait état. 
2 chambres, séjour sur balcon sud, cuisine indep., SDB + douche, WC invités, 
calme, lumineux. Belles hauteurs sous plafonds, parquets, clim, mansarde. 
DPE : D. Réf. : 31688517. Charges/an : 2040 €. ›› Beautiful building, near the Alsace 
Lorraine garden, 2-bed through, mint condition. 2 bedrooms, living room on South 
facing balcony, kitchen, bathroom + shower, guest WC, quiet, bright. High ceilings, 
parquet floors, AC, attic. EPC : D. Ref. : 31688517. Charges/yr : 2040 €.
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NICE FAC DE LETTRES/PETIT FABRON	   339 000 €3P NICE CALIFORNIE	   299 000 €

À deux pas du tram., des plages et des commerces, grand 3P en étage élevé 
93 m², parfait état. Séjour + balcon, jolie vue mer/verdure, cuis. ind. + balcon, 
2 grandes chambres, SDE, SDB. Cave. Poss. pkg en location. DPE : NC. Réf. : 
2697708. Charges/an : 3780 €. ›› Close to the tramway, beaches and shops, 
large 2-bed of 93 m² on high floor, mint condition. Living room + balcony, nice 
sea view, kitchen + balcony, 2 large bedrooms, shower room, bathroom. Cellar. 
Optional parking for rent.  EPC: NC. Ref.: 2697708. Charges/yr : 3780 €.

Immeuble standing, en étage, gd séjour, cuisine US, bureau + belle terrasse, 
2 chambres au calme, SDE. Proche ttes commodités (tram., bus, commerces, 
pharmacie et tous commerces). Garage en supp. DPE : E. Réf. : 3112597. 
Charges/an : 1680 €. Lots : 45. ›› Upmarket building, on upper floor, large living 
room, kitchen, office + beautiful terrace, 2 bedrooms in a quiet area, shower 
room. Close to all amenities (tramway, bus, shops, pharmacy and all local 
shops). Garage option.  EPC: E. Ref.: 3112597. Charges/yr : 1680 €.

3P

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE FABRON SUPÉRIEUR	   595 000 €4P NICE SAINT-ANTOINE-DE-GINESTIÈRE	   253 000 €

Résidence sécurisée avec gardien, piscine, tennis. Magnifique 4P de 
104 m² en dernier étage ! Belle terrasse d’angle vue panoramique 
mer. Cave, grand garage pour 3 véhicules. DPE : NC. Réf. : 3254190. 
›› Secure residence with pool, caretaker, tennis court. Magnificent 
3-bed of 104 m² on the top floor! Beautiful corner terrace with 
panoramic sea view. Cellar, large garage for 3 vehicles. EPC: NC. Ref.: 
3254190.

Superbe rez-de-Jardin, 2P 48 m² avec jardin 55 m², résidence 
sécurisée avec piscine. Exposition Ouest au calme absolu, sans 
aucun vis-a-vis. Cave, parking collectif. DPE : NC. Réf. : 3239758. ›› 
Superb garden level 1-bed  of 48 m² with its garden of 55 m², secure 
residence with swimming pool. Facing West in absolute calm, without 
any opposite. Cellar, parking lot.  EPC: NC. Ref.: 3239758.

2P

        
        

        
RARE         

        
        

        
 

NICE SAINTE-MARGUERITE	   215 000 €2P NICE MADELEINE	   185 000 €

Dans petite copro. bien entretenue, étage élevé, bon état général, expo. Ouest. 
Entrée, séjour environ 20 m² avec rangement, cuisine ind. (poss. US) profonde 
terrasse, chambre, WC ind. et SDB, clim. Pkg privé. DPE : D. Réf. : 3234893. 
Charges/an : 1200 €. ›› In a small & well maintained condo, high floor, good 
condition, West facing. Entrance, living room of about 20 m² with storage, 
kitchen (possible opening), deep terrace, bedroom, WC and bathroom, air 
conditioning. Private parking.  EPC: D. Ref.: 3234893. Charges/yr : 1200 €.

Traversant 60 m² refait à neuf avec terrasse 10 m² vue dégagée. Pièce de 
vie avec cuisine US toute équipée, douche à l’italienne, WC suspendus, 
2 chambres, balcon et vue verdoyante. Cave. DPE : D. Réf. : 3226283. 
Charges/an : 1800 €. ›› Crossing apt. of 60 m² renovated throughout 
with terrace of 10 m² - clear view. Living room with fitted open kitchen 
and walk-in shower, suspended toilets, 2 bedrooms, balcony and green 
view. Cellar.  EPC: D. Ref.: 3226283. Charges/yr : 1800 €.
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AGENCE DE FABRON
197, Promenade des Anglais - 06200 Nice

fabron@palaisimmobilier.com - Tél. : 04 97 07 24 24
GINESTIMMO

341, chemin de la Ginestière - 06200 Nice
ginestimmo@palaisimmobilier.com - Tél. : 04 93 97 53 97

ARAUCARIA
63, Avenue Sainte Marguerite - 06200 Nice

araucaria@palaisimmobilier.com - Tél. : 04 22 53 77 53

www.groupepalaisimmobilier.com
04 22 53 77 53 04 22 53 77 53

04 97 07 24 24 04 97 07 24 24

04 93 97 53 9704 93 97 53 97
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NICE HYPER CENTRE/JEAN-MÉDECIN	   375 000 €4P

Bel immeuble niçois, 4P 98 m². Étage élevé, séjour Sud, 
balcon 3  chambres. Cuisine indépendante équipée. Cave. 
Proche commerces, transports, et écoles, idéal famille. DPE : B. Réf. : 
2693002. Charges/an : 1344 €. Lots : 15. ›› Nice typical building, 3-bed 
of 98 m². High floor, South facing lounge, balcony, 3 bedrooms. Fully 
fitted kitchen. Cellar. Close to shops, transport and schools, this is an 
ideal family apartment.  EPC: B. Ref.: 2693002. Charges/yr : 1344 €.

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE MONT BORON	   290 000 €3P

Rés. sécurisée. Séjour 28 m². Cuisine US équipée. Chambre avec grand placard. 
Balcon plein Sud vue pano. ville et mer. 2e chambre pouvant faire office de 
chambre d’enfant ou de bureau. Cave. Pkg. DPE : D. Réf. : 2930175. Charges/
an : 2436 €. Lots : 80. ›› In a secure residence. Living room 28 m². Fitted open 
kitchen. Bedroom with large closet. South facing balcony with pano. view of 
the city and the sea. The 2nd bedroom can be used as an office. Cellar. Parking.  
EPC: D. Ref.: 2930175. Charges/yr : 2436 €.

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

VIEUX NICE 	   365 000 €2P NICE CORNICHE FLEURIE	   495 000 €

2P de 52,85 m², magnifique terrasse de 11,91 m² aménagée. 5e étage 
sans ascenseur, beaucoup de charme, bon état général, parties 
communes correctes. DPE : C. Réf. : 2998005. Charges/an : 500 €. 
›› 1-bed of 52.85 m², magnificent fitted terrace of 11.91 m². 5th floor 
without elevator, charming, good condition, correct common areas.  
EPC: C. Ref.: 2998005. Charges/yr : 500 €.

3P terrasse vue mer, 88 m² en bon état, 1er étage. Rés. sécurisée. 
2  chambres, 2 bains, séjour sur terrasse 20 m². Pkg. Piscine. Pas de 
procédure en cours à notre connaissance. Charges/an 2468 €.  DPE : C. 
Réf. : 2964176. ›› 2-bed 88 m² in good condition, terrace with sea view, 
1st floor. Secure residence. 2 bedrooms, 2 bathrooms, living room on 
terrace 20 m². Parking. Swimming pool. No proceedings in progress to 
our knowledge. Expenses/year €2468. EPC: C. Ref.: 2964176.

3P

NICE GAMBETTA/ALSACE LORRAINE	   490 000 €

Rénové, proche mer dans beau bourgeois avant-dernier étage avec 
ascenseur. Séjour/cuisine US équipée. 2 chambres, SDB privatives, WC 
indép. Nbreux rangements. Proche commodités, transports. DPE : NC. 
Réf. : 3041867. Charges/an : 2400 €. ›› Renovated, near the sea on 
the penultimate floor of a stately building with elevator. Living room/
fitted open kitchen. 2 bedrooms, private bathroom, separate toilet. Many 
storage spaces. EPC: NC. Ref.: 3041867. Charges/yr : 2400 €.

3P
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NICE FRANCK PILATTE	   385 000 €

Entièrement rénové, terrasse vue mer plein Sud. Rés. avec gardien. Traversant, 
séjour, cuisine US équipée et aménagée, gde chambre, SDD avec WC et 
buanderie. Clim. réversible. Tt collectif. Parking Collectif. DPE : D. Réf. : 3055840. 
Charges/an : 2492 €. ›› Completely renovated, terrace with south-facing 
sea view. Residence with caretaker. Crossing, living room, fitted kitchen, large 
bedroom, bathroom with toilet and laundry room. Reversible AC. Collective 
supplies. Parking lot.  EPC: D. Ref.: 3055840. Charges/yr : 2492 €.
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www.groupepalaisimmobilier.com

8 AGENCES DE NICE À MENTON

NOTRE DAME
13, Avenue Notre Dame - 06000 Nice

notredame@palaisimmobilier.com - Tél. : 04 93 13 00 30
VIEUX NICE

23, Rue de la Préfecture - 06300 Nice
vieuxnice@palaisimmobilier.com - Tél. : 04 93 80 08 44

MONT BORON
7, Boulevard Franck Pilatte - 06300 Nice

montboron@palaisimmobilier.com - Tél. : 04 93 01 48 65

04 93 01 48 65 04 93 01 48 65

04 93 13 00 30 04 93 13 00 30

04 93 80 08 44 04 93 80 08 44



32

W
W

W
.E

V
ID

E
N

C
E

-I
M

M
O

B
IL

IE
R

E
.C

O
M

VILLEFRANCHE-SUR-MER BASSE CORNICHE	  565 000 €3P

NICE PORT	   220 000 €

NICE GAIRAUT	   525 000 €

3P vue panoramique. Cuisine équipée, séjour offrant une belle 
terrasse vue panoramique mer, 2 chambres, salle de bain. Place de 
parking privatif et cave. Résidence avec gardien, piscine. DPE : D. 
Réf. : 2937974. Charges/an : 250 €. ›› 2-bed with panoramic sea 
view. Fitted kitchen, living room with a beautiful terrace, 2 bedrooms, 
bathroom. Private parking space and cellar. Residence with caretaker, 
swimming pool.  EPC: D. Ref.: 2937974. Charges/yr : 250 €.

3P dans ancien immeuble niçois, 2e et dernier étage sans ascenseur. 
Entrée avec placard. 2 chambres dont une avec mezzanine qui donne 
un bel espace au sol, séjour, cuis. équipée, SDD avec WC. DPE : C. Réf. : 
2913410. Charges/an : 1316 €. ›› 2-bed in a Nice building, 2nd and top 
floor without elevator. Entrance with cupboard. 2 bedrooms - one with 
a mezzanine offering a beautiful space, living room, equipped kitchen, 
shower room with WC.  EPC: C. Ref.: 2913410. Charges/yr : 1316 €.

4P 105 m² RDJ, terrasse 40 m². Salon et suite parentale sur terrasse et 
jardin, 2 chambres avec SDD, cuisine. Expo. Sud, pas de vis-à-vis, vue 
verdure et mer. Cave, stationnement privatif. DPE : C. Réf.  : 2930277. 
Charges/an : 4392 €. ›› 3-bed 105 m² on ground floor, terrace 40 m². 
Living room and suite on terrace and garden, 2 bedrooms with shower 
room, kitchen. South facing, no opposite, greenery and sea view. Cellar, 
private parking.  EPC: C. Ref.: 2930277. Charges/yr : 4392 €.

4P

3P MENTON GARAVAN	   385 000 €3P

MENTON GARAVAN	   189 000 € MENTON GARAVAN	   185 000 €

Grand 3P vue mer proche tous commerces. Grande terrasse d’angle. 
Place de parking privatif au sous-sol. Possibilité d’acquérir un studio 
annexe de 23 m² à 185 000 €. DPE : NC. Réf. : 2928579. ›› Large 
2-bed, sea view, close to all amenities. Large corner terrace. Private 
parking space in the basement. Possibility to buy an additional studio 
of 23 m² for € 185 000.  EPC: NC. Ref.: 2928579.

Joli studio de 25 m² avec cuisine américaine équipée, terrasse et 
vue mer. DPE : NC. Réf. : 2856306. ›› Nice 25 m² studio apartment 
with open-plan fitted kitchen, terrace and sea view.  EPC: NC. Ref.: 
2856306.

Beau studio vue mer très bien situé, proche Gare des trains de Menton 
Garavan. Déjà utilisé comme cabinet médical. Vue mer, petite terrasse. 
Place de pkg privatif en sous-sol. Proche ttes commodités, idéal 
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

Bel immeuble, dernier étage : somptueux 2P fonctionnel de standing. 
Entrée, séjour sur cuisine équipée avec accès direct terrasse 16 m², 
salle d’eau, WC. Cave. Aucun travaux, idéal pied-à-terre ou invest. 
DPE : C. Réf. : B-E1F6JK. ›› On the top floor: sumptuous, functional 
and stately 1-bed. Entrance, living room on fitted kitchen with direct 
access to the terrace of 16 m², shower room, WC. Cellar. No work 
required, ideal investment.  EPC: C. Ref.: B-E1F6JK.

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE CIMIEZ	   640 000 €3P NICE FÉLIX FAURE	   840 000 €

NICE 	   495 000 €

Au 1er étage d’une villa bourgeoise. Magnifique 3P, beaux volumes 
et belles prestations. Entrée, séjour 48 m² accès terrasse, cuisine 
équipée, 2 chambres, salle d’eau, SDB. Garage petit véhicule. DPE : 
C. Réf. : B-E1FWZ2. ›› On the 1st floor of a bourgeois villa. Magnificent 
2-bed offering beautiful volumes and materials. Entrance, living room 
of 48 m² opening on terrace, fitted kitchen, 2 bedrooms, shower 
room, bathroom. Garage for a small vehicle.  EPC: C. Ref.: B-E1FWZ2.

Immeuble de grand standing à 2 pas de le place Masséna, très beau 
3P traversant : séjour ouvert sur belle terrasse exposée Sud et sans 
vis-à-vis. En très bon état. Possibilité d’achat place de parking en sus. 
Cave. DPE : C. Réf. : B-E1F4IM. ›› High standing building located 
2 steps from Place Masséna, gorgeous 2-bed through: living room 
opening on a beautiful South facing terrace without opposite. In very 
good condition. Option: parking space. Cellar.  EPC: C. Ref.: B-E1F4IM.

Proche mer et tram, en étage élevé. Très belle future rénovation 
pour ce 3P de 62 m², terrasse de 15 m². Immeuble bourgeois, parties 
communes rénovées, façade votée et payée. Coup de cœur assuré ! 
DPE : C. Réf. : B-E1FIKP. ›› Near the sea and tram, on a high floor. 
Gorgeous future renovation for this 2-bed of 62 m², terrace of 15 m². 
Bourgeois building, renovated common areas, facade plastering 
voted and paid for. EPC: C. Ref.: B-E1FIKP.

3P

3P

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

        
        

        
COUP DE CŒUR            

            
          

        
        

        
COUP DE CŒUR            

            
          

NICE HAUT CHAMBRUN	   398 000 €4P

Beau 4P traversant 100 m², large terrasse belle vue mer. Grand séjour 
sur terrasse, cuisine, 2 chambres, suite parentale. Nbreux rangements. 
Cave et pkg. HCV. DPE : D. Réf. : B-E1BED5. Charges/an : 4248 €. Lots : 
60. ›› Beautiful 3-bed through 100 m², large terrace, beautiful sea view. 
Large living room on terrace, kitchen, 2 bedrooms, master suite. Storage. 
Cellar and parking. Selling fees. EPC : D. Ref. : B-E1BED5. Charges/yr : 
4248 €.

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE COLLINES	   265 000 €

Beau 3P entièrement rénové avec prestations de qualité. Entrée, séjour 
ouvert sur cuisine équipée et accès terrasse, 2 chambres, SDE. Cave 
et parking extérieur. Fonctionnel, lumineux, vue dégagée. DPE  :  C. 
Réf. : B-E1E2VL. ›› Beautiful 2-bed completely renovated with upscale 
materials. Entrance, living room with fitted open kitchen and terrace 
access, 2  bedrooms, shower room. Cellar and outdoor parking. 
Functional, bright, unobstructed view. EPC : C. Ref. : B-E1E2VL.

3P

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           
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46, Rue de France - 04 97 03 10 50
dasa.immobilier@orpi.com Des femmes et des hommes

pour votre bien
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4 PIÈCES 
NICE OUEST - NAPOLÉON III

Abbaye de Roseland. Résidence de standing sécurisée 
avec gardien, piscine, tennis et club house. Superbe 4P de 
97 m² en étage. 2 terrasses ensoleillées de 30 m² au total. 
Traversant, très bon état. 3 chambres, cuisine sur vaste 
séjour de 28 m². SDB avec WC, SDD, WC indépendant. 
Nombreux rangements, dressing. Cave, garage, buanderie. 
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

NICE LANTERNE	   895 000 €

NICE FABRON	   499 000 €SAINT-PAUL-DE-VENCE 	   460 000 €

NICE CORNICHE FLEURIE	   1 190 000 €

V 3P

V 6P

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

        
        

        
VUE MER         

         
         

       

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

        
        

        
COUP DE CŒUR            
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WRETMAN ESTATE & CONSULTING
54, Rue Gioffredo - 06000 NICE

nice@wretmanestate.com
04 83 32 33 70
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Villa rare environ 300 m², appt d’amis 150 m² : double séjour, cuis. séparée, 
4 chambres, SDB, 2 SDD, 4 WC. Jardin 3600 m² avec piscine. Appt : cuisine, 
salon, 2 chambres, SDB, SDD, 2 WC. Vue mer ! DPE : NC. Réf. : 3103082. ›› 
Rare villa 300 m² with guest apartment 150 m²: double living room, kitchen, 
4 bedrooms, bathroom, 2 shower rooms, 4 toilets. Garden of 3600 m² with 
pool. Apartment: kitchen, living room, 2  bedrooms, bathroom, shower, 
2 WC. Sea view!  EPC: NC. Ref.: 3103082.

NICE 	   3 200 000 €V

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

Bel appartement 3/4P 98 m² au 6e étage avec terrasses et vue mer. Rés. luxe, 
gardien, piscine, tennis. Double séjour, 2 chambres, cuis. séparée, dressing, 
SDB, SDE. Garage, cave sous-sol inclus. DPE : D. Réf. : 2243986. Charges/
an : 5112 €. ›› Beautiful 3/4-roomed 98 m² on the 6th floor with terraces and 
sea view. Luxury residence, caretaker, pool, tennis court. Double living room, 
2 bedrooms, kitchen, dressing, bathroom, shower room. Garage, cellar in 
the basement.  EPC: D. Ref.: 2243986. Charges/yr : 5112 €.

NICE FABRON	   550 000 €

Villa rénovée avec goût : salon avec coin à manger, cuisine moderne et 
équipée, chambre de maître avec dressing, SDB, WC, chambre avec SDD 
et WC. Cave. Studio de 26 m², SDD, WC. Piscine chauffée, pool house. Vue 
mer ! DPE : E. Réf. : 2867500. ›› Renovated villa: living room with dining area, 
modern and equipped kitchen, master bedroom with dressing, bathroom, 
WC, bedroom with shower and toilet. Cellar. Studio of 26 m², shower, WC. 
Heated pool, pool house. Sea view!  EPC: E. Ref.: 2867500.

TOURRETTES-SUR-LOUP 	   695 000 €4P V

        
        

        
COUP DE CŒUR            

            
          

        
        

        
BAISSE DE PRIX            

            
          

NICE GAIRAUT	   180 000 €

Joli studio de 34 m², 3e étage. Entrée avec placard, SDD, belle pièce à 
vivre de 20 m², cuisine aménagée, terrasse, belle vue mer et de beaux 
couchers de soleil. Cave. Possibilité parking. DPE : D. Réf. : 3208456. 
Charges/an : 1320 €. ›› Nice studio of 34 m², 3rd floor. Entrance with 
cupboard, shower, beautiful living room of 20 m², kitchen, terrace, 
beautiful sea view and beautiful sunsets. Cellar. Optional parking.     
EPC: D. Ref.: 3208456. Charges/yr : 1320 €.

S

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

Luxueux appt sur toit, 103 m² rénové. Entrée, séjour, cuis. ouverte, 
3 chambres, SDB avec WC, SDD/WC. Terrasse 170  m² entourant 
l’appartement. Cave et pkgs. DPE : D. Réf. : 3213746. Charges/an : 6204 €. 
›› Luxurious apartment on the roof of 103 m² renovated throughout. 
Entrance, living room, open kitchen, 3 bedrooms, bathroom with toilet, 
shower room / WC. Terrace of 170 m² surrounding the whole apartment. 
Cellar and parking. EPC: D. Ref.: 3213746. Charges/yr : 6204 €.

NICE CIMIEZ	   1 450 000 €4P

        
        

        
VUE MER         

         
         

       

LE BROC 	   279 000 €

84 m² en duplex, 2 belles terrasses, une à chaque étage. Grand séjour, 
cuisine ouverte, 3 chambres, 2 SDB, 2 WC. Cave qui communique 
avec l’appartement. Garage fermé. DPE  :  NC. Réf.  :  3064726. ›› 
84  m² duplex, 2  beautiful terraces, one on each floor. Large living 
room, open kitchen, 3 bedrooms, 2 bathrooms, 2 toilets. Cellar that 
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Esprit villa rénové. Séjour, cuisine US sur terrasse de 14 m² arborée, 2 chambres au calme donnant sur terrasse de 25 m², SDE, WC, buanderie. 
Clim. Cave. HCV. Pas de procédures connues dans la copropriété. DPE : C. Réf. : FR396281. Charges/an : 1628 €. Lots : 8. ›› Villa type apt. 
completely renovated. Living room, kitchen on a 14 m² terrace with trees, 2 bedrooms in a quiet area overlooking a 25 m² terrace, shower room, 
WC, laundry room. Air conditioning. Cellar. Selling fees. No known procedures in the co-ownership.  EPC: C. Ref.: FR396281. Charges/yr : 1628 €.

Immeuble niçois zone piétonne, proche mer, rénové et climatisé. Entrée, séjour, cuisine US, 2 chambres, 2 s. d’eau, WC. Emplacement 
premium. Honoraires charge vendeur. Pas de procédures connues dans la copropriété. DPE : C. Réf. : FR396867. Charges/an : 936 €. Lots : 11. 
›› Typical building on the pedestrian zone, just steps from the sea, renovated and air-conditioned. Entrance, living room, kitchen, 2 bedrooms, 
2 shower rooms, WC. Prime location. Selling fees. No known procedures in the co-ownership.  EPC: C. Ref.: FR396867. Charges/yr : 936 €.

Immeuble de bon standing, rénové. Entrée, séjour, terrasse, cuisine US, 3 chambres, 2 SDE, WC, dressing. Clim. Accès autoroute facile. Pkg en 
sus. Honoraires charge vendeur. Pas de procédures connues dans la copropriété. DPE : C. Réf. : FR397728. Charges/an : 1680 €. Lots : 15. ›› 
Upmarket building, renovated. Entrance, living room, terrace, kitchen, 3 bedrooms, 2 shower rooms, WC, dressing room. Air conditioning. Easy 
access to the motorway. Parking option. Selling fees. No known procedures in the co-ownership.  EPC: C. Ref.: FR397728. Charges/yr : 1680 €.

NICE ST-PHILIPPE	  399 000 €

NICE PIÉTONNE	  439 000 €

NICE CARRÉ D’OR	  498 000 €

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

4P

3P

3P
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WWW.ABITAN-IMMOBILIER.COM

20, rue de la Buffa - 06000 Nice
contact@abitan-immobilier.com

04 93 88 13 51
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NICE PROCHE HÔPITAL PASTEUR	   115 000 €2P

NICE PESSICART	   209 000 €

Joli 2P en RDC, calme dans immeuble niçois, faibles charges, à 2 pas 
du tramway et des commerces, idéal 1er achat ou locatif.  DPE : D. 
Réf. : B-E1D2R6. Charges/an : 1020 €. Lots : 40. ›› Nice 1-bed on 
ground floor, quiet typical building, low charges, 2 steps from the 
tramway and shops, ideal 1st purchase or rental investment.  EPC: D. 
Ref.: B-E1D2R6. Charges/yr : 1020 €.

Résidence sécurisée, piscine. Entrée avec placard, séjour, cuisine 
ouverte sur séjour, SDE, chambre et balcon. Garage en sus à 18000 €. 
DPE : C. Réf. : B-E1F3A7. Charges/an : 1380 €. Lots : 313. ›› 1-bed in 
a secure residence with swimming pool. Entrance with cupboard, 
living room, open kitchen, bathroom, bedroom and balcony. Garage 
option: € 18000.  EPC: C. Ref.: B-E1F3A7. Charges/yr : 1380 €.

2P

NICE PESSICART	   159 000 €3P

NICE SAINT-ROCH	   99 000 €

NICE ST-BARTHÉLÉMY	   219 000 €

MOUGINS 	   249 900 €

Coquet 3P au calme et en bon état. Salon avec cuisine ouverte et 
équipée, 2 chambres, salle d’eau. Possibilité garage et stationnement. 
À visiter sans tarder ! Prix attractif. DPE : E. Réf. : B-E1FSJB. ›› Lovely 
2-bed in a quiet setting and in good condition. Living room with open 
and equipped kitchen, 2 bedrooms, bathroom. Option: garage and 
parking. A must visit now! Attractive price.  EPC: E. Ref.: B-E1FSJB.

Immeuble de standing, sécurisé, beau studio de 33 m² environ, au 
rez-de-chaussée, lumineux, dressing. Vue sur le parc de la résidence. 
Cave. À 2 pas du tram. et des commerces. À voir absolument ! DPE : 
E. Réf. : B-E1FO8C. Charges/an : 1032 €. Lots : 500. ›› Secure 
upmarket building, beautiful studio of 33 m², on the ground floor, 
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

3P

2P 3P

3P4P
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WWW.STEPHANEPLAZAIMMOBILIER.COM

Et si on parlait
de vous ?

STÉPHANE PLAZA IMMOBILIER  
NICE CENTRE PORT 

51, rue Bonaparte - 06300 NICE
nicecentreport@stephaneplazaimmobilier.com

04 97 19 10 38
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NICE BAS-CIMIEZ - 155,73 M2	   698 000 €

Bourgeois, 3e étage, traversant 7P 155 m², (double salon/salle à manger/
cheminée/home cinéma/balcon), 4 chbres, SDB, WC, SDE/douche balnéo, 
WC, dressing, cuisine indép. équipée. Cave. Poss. loc garage fermé. DPE : 
D. Réf. : 573. Charges/an : 3064 €. Lots : 33. ›› Bourgeois, 3rd floor, crossing, 
7-roomed 155 m², (double living/dining room/fireplace/fireplace/home 
cinema/balcony), 4 bedrooms, WC, balneotherapy shower, WC, dressing, 
fitted kitchen. Cellar. Garage for rent. EPC: D. Ref.: 573. Charges/yr : 3064 €.

7P

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE BAS CIMIEZ - 76 M2	   258 000 €

Av. Olivetto, grand 3P 76 m², 1er étage immeuble Art-déco. Double séjour, 
cuisine US équipée, 2 chambres, SDB avec WC, dressing. Lumineux, 
charme de l’ancien, agencement optimisé. DPE : C. Réf. : 537. Charges/
an : 1080 €. Lots : 18. ›› Olivetto ave., large 2-bed 76 m², 1st floor of an Art-
deco building. Double living room, fitted kitchen, 2 bedrooms, bathroom 
with toilet, dressing room. Bright, charm of the old, optimized layout. EPC: 
C. Ref.: 537. Charges/yr : 1080 €.

3P

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE LE RAY - 55 M2	   107 000 €3P

NICE GAMBETTA-FLEURS - 53 M2	   182 000 €

NICE SAINT-PANCRACE - 210 M2	   895 000 €

Étage élevé, orienté Ouest sans vis-à-vis, vue verdure. Entrée, séjour 
sur balcon, cuis. séparée pouvant être ouverte sur salon, 2 chambres, 
SDB, WC séparé. Cave. À rafraîchir. DPE : C. Réf. : 545. Charges/an : 
2250 €. Lots : 1200. ›› 2-bed of 55 m², high floor, West facing without 
opposite, greenery view. Entrance, living room with balcony, separate 
kitchen that can be opened to living room, 2 bedrooms, bathroom, separate 
WC. Cellar. To be refreshed.  EPC: C. Ref.: 545. Charges/yr : 2250 €.

Av. Shakespeare, vendu loué, 3e ét./asc. Entrée/rangement, séjour 19  m², 
balcon 6,5 m², cuisine séparée, chbre, SDB, WC sép. Cave. Bail d’hab. en cours 
loyer : 650 € HC. Poss. reprise courant 2022 après relog. du locataire. DPE : NC. 
Réf. : 497. Charges/an : 2200 €. Lots : 75. ›› On Shakespeare ave., 1-bed 53 m² 
sold rented, 3rd fl. /lift. Entrance/storage, lounge 19 m², balcony 6,5 m², kitchen, 
bedroom, bathroom, WC, cellar. Residential lease €650. Possible repossession 
in 2022 after relocation of the tenant.  EPC: NC. Ref.: 497. Charges/yr : 2200 €.

210 m². Niv. ppal : pièce de vie/cheminée, cuisine ind., 2 chbrs avec 
SDE, WC sép.,terrasses. N-1 : 3 chbrs avec SDE/WC, terrasses, dressings/
buanderie. N-2 : piscine, jardin, studio 30 m². Caves, parking aérien (5 pl), 
terrain 1600 m². DPE : D. Réf. : 613. ›› 210 m². Main: living room/fireplace, 
kitchen, 2 bedrooms with shower, wc, terraces. N-1: 3 bedrooms with 
shower/WC, terraces, dressing / laundry. N-2: pool, garden, studio 30 m². 
Cellars, aerial parking (5 pl.), land 1600 m².  EPC: D. Ref.: 613.

2P

V

        
        

        
COUP DE CŒUR            

            
          

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

        
        

        
À SAISIR         

         
         

       

SAINT-LAURENT-DU-VAR - 35 M²	   175 000 €

Secteur résidentiel Tzanck, studio d’angle en RDJ. Séjour 19 m² expo. Est sur 
terrasse et jardin, cuisine indép. équipée sur autre terrasse, SDB/WC, terrasse 
32 m². Cave. Poss. acqu. garage fermé avec mezzanine (25000 €). DPE : D. 
Réf. : 468. Charges/an : 1080 €. Lots : 120. ›› Tzanck residential area, corner 
studio on garden floor. East facing lounge 19 m² on terrace and garden, fitted 
kitchen on another terrace, bathroom/WC, terrace 32 m². Cellar. Option : closed 
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
with swimming pool and parking places. EPC : NC. Ref. : 3222039.

Au calme absolu, dernier étage, maison niçoise avec terrasses. Beau 5P 
de 108 m², cuisine ouverte sur salon, 4 chambres, 2 SDE, 2 WC. Annexe, 
garage + stationnement. Vue dégagée, proche commerces et transports. 
DPE : NC. Réf.  : 2026460. Lots : 2. ›› In absolute calm, top floor, Nice 
house with terraces. Beautiful 4-bed of 108 m², kitchen opening on living 
room, 4 bedrooms, 2 shower rooms, 2 toilets. Annex, garage + parking. 
Unobstructed view, close to shops and transport. EPC : NC. Ref. : 2026460.

À l’entrée du parc Chambrun, spacieux 3P d’angle de 81 m² au 3e 
étage d’un immeuble bourgeois. Belles pièces parquetées, exposées 
sud et ouest, donnant sur une très jolie vue dégagée sur la place. 
DPE : NC. Réf. : 2946636. ›› At the entrance of the Chambrun Park, 
spacious corner 2-bed 81 m² on the 3rd floor of a bourgeois building. 
Beautiful parquet flooring, facing South and West, enjoying a very 
nice unobstructed view of the square. EPC : NC. Ref. : 2946636.

3P 66 m² en très bon état. 1er étage avec ascenseur. Aucun travaux 
à prévoir. Séjour lumineux avec cuisine US, 2  chambres, douche 
à l’italienne, WC. Poss. stationnement en location. DPE  :  NC. 
Réf.  : 3224488. Charges/an : 1920 €. ›› 2-bed 66 m² in very good 
condition. 1st floor with elevator. No work required. Bright living room 
with open kitchen, 2 bedrooms, walk-in shower, WC. Optional parking 
for rent. EPC : NC. Ref. : 3224488. Charges/yr : 1920 €.

3P

5P 3P

V

        
        

        
NOUVEAUTÉ           

           
           

 

        
        

        
NOUVEAUTÉ           
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WWW.LOQUIS.FR

CABINET LOQUIS
3, place Alexandre Médecin - 06100 Nice

 contact@loquis.fr

04 93 51 82 16 
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NICE CALIFORNIE	   1 100 000 €

Bureau de poste dans immeuble en copropriété, 365 m² + 8 places 
de stationnement en surface, loués par bail commercial jusqu’au 
31/12/2021. Loyer annuel environ 51000  €. DPE  :  NC. Réf.  :  calif. 
›› Post office in a condominium building, 365  m² + 8  parking 
spaces, under commercial lease until 12/31/2021. Annual rent 
approximately € 51000. EPC : NC. Ref. : calif.

CLA TRINITÉ 	   3 950 000 €

Quartier en plein essor, carrefour stratégique, rare à la vente, emprise 
foncière 1 240 m², immense hangar et logement, zone UEB du PLU, 
constructibilité max 7 700 m² dont 30 % autre que de l’habitat, 
pas d’obligation logements sociaux. DPE : NC. Réf. : TRINITÉ. ›› 
A booming district, a strategic crossroads, rare for sale, a 1,240 m² 
land area, a huge hangar and housing, maximum constructability of 
7,700 m², only 30% of which other than housing, no social housing 
obligation.  EPC: NC. Ref.: TRINITÉ.

C

NICE LIBÉRATION	   200 000 €3P

Avenue Mirabeau, bel immeuble bourgeois, 3P de 68 m², bon état 
général. Entrée, séjour, 2 chambres, cuisine indépendante, SDB, WC 
indépendant. Proch ligne 1 du tramway et marché de la Libération. 
DPE  :  NC. Réf.  :  lib. ›› Avenue Mirabeau, beautiful bourgeois 
building, 2-bed of 68 m², in good condition. Entrance, living room, 
2  bedrooms, separate kitchen, bathroom, separate toilet. Near line 
1 of the tramway and Liberation market. EPC : NC. Ref. : lib.

NICE BAS FABRON	   275 000 €

Ch. Madonnette de Terron. Rés., piscine, tennis. T3 duplex, 70 m², plein sud, 
vue mer et verdure. À l’étage : séjour, cuisine (poss. US). Niveau inf., 2 chbres, 
SDB, 2nd terrasse. Cave, parkg sécurisé. Idéal famille ou pied-à-terre. DPE : E. 
Réf.  :  MADO. Charges/an : 2400  €. ›› Residence with pool, tennis. 2-bed 
duplex, 70 m², South facing, sea view and greenery. 1st floor : living room, kitchen 
- possible opening. Lower level, 2  bedrooms, bathroom, 2nd  terrace. Cellar, 
secure parking. Ideal investment. EPC : E. Ref. : MADO. Charges/yr : 2400 €.

3P NICE PROMENADE DES ANGLAIS	   650 000 €

Petite rue discrète, bord de mer, tram à 50  mètres, immeuble R + 1, 
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